Net assets	 1,351,317	 (373,575)	 (849,347)	 —	 10,437	 2,192,380	 (190,663)	 —	 2,140,549

EQUITY
Share capital	 80,522	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 80,522
Share premium	 377,146	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 377,146
Reserves	 851,000	 —	 —	 945	 —	 —	 —	 830,936	 1,682,881

Equity attributable to
  equity holders of the Company	 1,308,668	 —	 —	 945	 —	 —	 —	 830,936	 2,140,549

Non-controlling interest	 42,649	 —	 —	 (42,649)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —

Total equity	 1,351,317	 —	 —	 (41,704)	 —	 —	 —	 830,936	 2,140,549

APPENDIX IV	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the REMAINING Group

– 151 –

(iii)	 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss of the Remaining
Group for the six months ended 30th June 2019

			   The
			   Remaining
	 The Group		  Group
	 for the		  for the
	 six months		  six months
	 ended		  ended
	 30th June		  30th June
	 2019	 Pro forma adjustments	 2019

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)

	 Note 1	 Note 6(a)	 Note 6(b)	 Note 6(c)	 Note 7	 Note 8

Revenue	 1,353,047	 (428,243)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 924,804

Cost of goods sold	 (442,859)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (442,859)

Cost of services rendered	 (639,440)	 260,933	 4,537	 —	 —	 —	 (373,970)

Other income	 3,656	 (569)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 3,087

Other (loss)/gain, net	 (4,883)	 468	 921	 —	 1,062,363	 —	 1,058,869

Selling expenses	 (75,326)	 36,153	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (39,173)

Administrative expenses	 (111,688)	 81,939	 —	 —	 (10,755)	 —	 (40,504)

Finance income	 87	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 87

Finance costs	 (13,867)	 31	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (13,836)

Share of results of associates	 (6,185)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 11,591	 5,406

Profit before income tax	 62,542	 (49,288)	 5,458	 —	 1,051,608	 11,591	 1,081,911

Income tax expense	 (18,964)	 11,614	 (953)	 —	 (179,908)	 —	 (188,211)

Profit for the period	 43,578	 (37,674)	 4,505	 —	 871,700	 11,591	 893,700

Profit for the period attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company	 41,398	 (37,674)	 4,505	 2,180	 871,700	 11,591	 893,700

Non-controlling interests	 2,180	 —	 —	 (2,180)	 —	 —	 —

Profit for the period	 43,578	 (37,674)	 4,505	 —	 871,700	 11,591	 893,700

APPENDIX IV	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the REMAINING Group

– 152 –

(iv)	 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the
Remaining Group for the six months ended 30th June 2019

			   The
			   Remaining
	 The Group		  Group
	 for the		  for the
	 six months		  six months
	 ended		  ended
	 30th June		  30th June
	 2019	 Pro forma adjustments	 2019

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)

	 Note 1	 Note 6(a)	 Note 6(b)	 Note 6(c)	 Note 7	 Note 8

Profit for the period	 43,578	 (37,674)	 4,505	 —	 871,700	 11,591	 893,700

Other comprehensive income that
  may be reclassified subsequently to
  profit or loss:
Exchange differences on translation

  of overseas operations	 1,487	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1,487

Share of other comprehensive income

  of associates	 96	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 96

Total comprehensive income
  for the period	 45,161	 (37,674)	 4,505	 —	 871,700	 11,591	 895,283

Total comprehensive income
  attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company	 42,805	 (37,674)	 4,505	 2,356	 871,700	 11,591	 895,283

Non-controlling interests	 2,356	 —	 —	 (2,356)	 —	 —	 —

Total comprehensive income
  for the period	 45,161	 (37,674)	 4,505	 —	 871,700	 11,591	 895,283

APPENDIX IV	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the REMAINING Group

– 153 –

(v)	 Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining
Group for the six months ended 30th June 2019

			   The
			   Remaining
	 The Group		  Group
	 for the		  for the
	 six months		  six months
	 ended		  ended
	 30th June		  30th June
	 2019	 Pro forma adjustments	 2019

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)	 (Unaudited)
	 Note 1	 Note 6(a)	 Note 6(d)	 Note 4	 Note 7

Operations activities
Cash generated from operations	 170,155	 (86,423)	 —	 —	 —	 83,732
Hong Kong profits tax paid	 (2,026)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (2,026)
Overseas tax paid	 (8,957)	 8,899	 —	 (179,908)	 —	 (179,966)

Net cash from/(used in) operating activities	 159,172	 (77,524)	 —	 (179,908)	 —	 (98,260)

Investing activities
Cash outflow in respect of acquisition
  of subsidiaries	 (70,623)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (70,623)
Proceeds from the Disposal,
  net of transaction cost	 —	 —	 —	 —	 580,551	 580,551
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	 (8,330)	 5,304	 —	 —	 —	 (3,026)
Additions to intangible assets	 (5,026)	 5,008	 —	 —	 —	 (18)
Proceeds from disposal of property,
  plant and equipment	 1	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1
Interest received	 851	 (554)	 —	 —	 —	 297

Net cash (used in)/from investing activities	 (83,127)	 9,758	 —	 —	 580,551	 507,182

Financing activities
Dividend paid by Disposal Group	 —	 15,600	 —	 —	 —	 15,600
Repayment of bank borrowings	 (11,250)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 (11,250)
Principal portion of lease payments	 (2,189)	 280	 —	 —	 —	 (1,909)
Proceed from issuance of financial liabilities
  at fair value through profit or loss	 72,565	 (60,645)	 —	 —	 —	 11,920
Capital contribution from an intermediate
  holding company	 —	 (11,474)	 —	 —	 —	 (11,474)
Proceed from disposal of partial interest in
  a subsidiary	 81,344	 (57,072)	 (24,272)	 —	 —	 —
Interest paid	 (7,003)	 31	 —	 —	 —	 (6,972)

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities	 133,467	 (113,280)	 (24,272)	 —	 —	 (4,085)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and
  cash equivalents	 209,512	 (181,046)	 (24,272)	 (179,908)	 580,551	 404,837

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning
  of the period	 292,183	 (139,323)	 —	 —	 139,323	 292,183

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes	 3,233	 —	 —	 —	 —	 3,233

Cash and cash equivalents
  at the end of the period	 504,928	 (320,369)	 (24,272)	 (179,908)	 719,874	 700,253

APPENDIX IV	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the REMAINING Group

– 154 –

Notes:

1.	 The unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30th June 2019, the unaudited

condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss, unaudited condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive

income and the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of cash flows were extracted from the Group’s unaudited

condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended 30th June 2019 in the Group’s published interim

report.

2.	 The following pro forma adjustments have been made to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of